ORDINANCE NO.------
AN ORDINANCE OF THE MAYOR AND THE CITY COMMISSION OF THE CITY
OF MIAMI BEACH, FLORIDA, AMENDING CHAPTER 66 OF THE CODE OF
THE CITY OF MIAMI BEACH, ENTITLED "MARINE STRUCTURES,
FACILITIES, AND VESSELS," BY AMENDING ARTICLE II, ENTITLED
"RESTRICTED WAKE ZONES", BY AMENDING SECTION 66-43 ENTITLED
"RESTRICTED AREAS," BY AMENDING SUBSECTION (c) THEREOF
REGARDING THE SLOW SPEED, MINIMUM WAKE ZONES BY ADDING A

Miami
Beach
SECTION 2. CODIFICATION
It is the intention of the Mayor and City Commission of the City of Miami Beach, and it is
hereby ordained that the provisions of this ordinance shall become and be made part of the Miami
Beach City Code. The sections of this ordinance may be renumbered or relettered to accomplish
such intention, and the word "ordinance" may be changed to "section," "article," or other
appropriate word.
SECTION 3. REPEALER
All ordinances or parts of ordinances in conflict herewith be and the same are hereby
repealed.
SECTION 4. SEVERABILITY
If any section, subsection, clause or provision of this Ordinance is held invalid, the
remainder shall not be affected by such invalidity.
SECTION 5. EFFECTIVE DATE
This Ordinance shall take effect on the ___ day of ____ , 2019.
PASSED AND ADOPTED this ___ day of ___ , 2019.
ATTEST:
Rafael E. Granado, City Clerk
(Sponsored by Mayor Gelber)
Underline denotes additions
Stril(ethrough denotes deletions
6
Dan Gelber, Mayor
APPROVED AS TO
--~~~&LANGUAGE
EXECUTION
;cayne
Bay
.Ml-DADE COUNTY
C & USFWS MANATEE PROTECTION AREAS
I FWC BOATING RESTRICTED AREAS
Bear Cut
" I 7
Zone Type Legend
No Entry AR Year
,~; Motorboats Prohibited All Year
G:SJ Idle Speed All Year
[] Slow Speed All Year
lJrn Slow Speed Nov 15-Apr 30
30 MPH May 1- Nov 14
iEiiJ Slow Speed Nov 15-Apr 30
35 MPH May 1 - Nov 14
~ 30 MPH All Year
E0J! 35 MPH All Year
N
0 ~
Miles
These maps show ONLY the
FWC Manatee Protection Zones,
FWC Boating Restricted Areas,
and USFWS Manatee Protection
Areas (if appHcable).
There may also be other
Local/State/Federal Zones.
Boaters are advised to abide by
the regulations as posted on
the water.
CONFIGURATION OF F
ACCURATE AS OF JANU
EXHIBIT
For desaiption of zone boundaries: j
See 68C-22.025 F AC for State Manatee Protection Zen .s
See 68[)..24.013 F AC. for State Boating Restricted Are
50 CFR part 17.108 Federal Manatee Protection Areas
It